Forman, N. Dax. Jury 8, 1955.

THE BoacD oF Review AND EQUALIZATION MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT.,

THE BOARD PROCEEDED TO REVIEW THE ASSESSMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY AND FOR THE PURPOSE OF
EQUALIZATION, ORDERED THE FOLLOWING CHANGES:

9. MUSICAL INSTRUMENTS, PIANOS, RADIOS, T. V. SETS, ETC.:

HacLt TownsHIP iNcrEASED  40%
HARLEM " " 40%
JacksoN n DECREASED  50%
KingsToN " " 50%
MarBoOE " " 10% !
MiLNoR n INCREASED  10%
RuTLAND " " 20%
SARGENT L] DECREASED  50%
TavLOR " n 50%
VERNER " " 75%
ViviaN n " 50%
WeBeR " " 25%
WiLLEY " INCREASED  25% :
City oF Forman " 20%
ViLLage oF CoGswELL " 25% :
ViLLage of Havana DECREASED 25%
RUTLAND ViLLAGE " 10%
10. TOOLS, MACHINERY AND EQUIPMENT:

BrampTON TOWNSHIP tNCREASED  100%
HALL " " 10%
KingsTon " " 10%
Vivian " " 200%
City oF Miunor DECREASED  50%
ViLLaGe oF CocswelL INCREASED 10%
RuTLAND ViLLAGE oecreasen 209
VILLAGE oF GwiINNER INCREABED 10%

i i

1. A. Butk otL anp Buik STATINN EQUIeMENT:

: City oF Forman increaseD  30%

! B. FiLLing STaTion EQUIPMENT:
ViLrage oF CogsweLL INCREASED  250% :
ViLLAage ofF Havana " 200%
VILLAGE oF GWINNER " 100%

i
| 12. BUSINESS FURNITURE, FIXTURES AND OFF ICE APPLIANCES: !
f JACKBON  TOWNSHIP pEcrREASED  10%

KiNGSTON n INCREABED  10%
Vivian " " 20%
VILLAGE OF GWINNER n 30%
VILLAGE oF Cavuca Ll 100%
13. 3TOCKS OF GOODS AND MERCHAND ISE
B. ReTatL MerRCHANTS Stocks:
: HaLL TownsH1P INCREASED  20%
VitLage oF CoGsweLL INCREASED 10%
: ViLLaGe oF Havana " 10%
. ViLLage of CAvuca " 50% [
! ViLLAGE oF GwiNNER " 10%
|

1}
| 15. ELEVATORS: 1
i KingsTon TownsHIp INCREASED  30% :
| ViLiage oF CoGswELL " 10%

RUTLAND ViLLAGE " 60%
j ViLLase oF Cavuea " 20% !
: 16. WAREHOUSES AND OTHER STRUCTURES ON LEASED SITES:
! ViLiage oF Cavuca INCREASED  150% :
: i
: |
j 17. OIL AND CONMTRACTORS EQUIPMENT: !
City ofF MiLnor incREASED  30% !
i 18. HOUSE TRAILERS:
' City oF MiLNOR INCREASED 30%
ViLLAGE oF CoGSwELL " 30% !

ON MOTION THE BOARD ORDERED THAT THE ASSESSMENT OF ALL PERSONAL PROPERTY IN THE VARIOUS ASw |
|BESSMENT DISTRICTS UNDER ITEM8 1 To 19 INCLUSIVE, NOT MENTIONED IN THE FOREGOING MINUTES BE LEFT AS EQUALIZED
|
f8Y THE LOCAL BoArDS8 oF Review,

THE MINUTES OF THE ENTIRE MEETING WERE REAB AND ON MOTION APPROVED BY THE BOARD AE READ.

COMMIBSIONEQ HOFLEN MOVED THAT THE BOARD ADJOURN SINE DIE, AND PROCEED TO ORGANIZE AS EOARD
of CounTy CommI8810ONERS,
CoMMiIE81ONER SMITH BECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

Y7
it rn)

i
!
k!
|

CHAVRMAN. |

! ‘47 CLERK AND SECRETARY.



Forman, N, Dak. JuLy 8, 1955.

THE BoarD oF COUNTY ComMISSIONERS MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT.

ComMmI8SI10NER SMITH MOVED THAT THE APPLICATION OF ARTHUR AND MATHILDA BRUNS, FOR LICENBE TO
SELL LIQUOR ON LOT 2, BLOCK 2, RANDALL'3S ADDITION, VILLAGE oF STIRUM, BE ALLOWED FOR THE PERIOD ENDING
Decevser 31, 1955.

CoMMISSI10NER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

THE BOARD PROCEEOED TO WORK OnN THE COUNTY BUDGET AND CONTINUED UNTIL BAME WAS COMPLETEOD.

- - THE CounTy AUDITOR REPORTED THAT (N THE SETTLEMENT WiTH THE CounTy TreEASurRer dJuLv 1sT, 1955,
HI8 LEDGER SHOWED THE FOLLOWING CREDIT BALANCES IN THE VARINUS FUNDS:

GENERAL 843,236.84
Roap 3,931.98
Poor 23,195.04
MoTor VEWICLE 13,510.66
Gas Tax 5,933.70
EMERGENGCY ’ 31,911.11
FeoeraL A1o RoAD 26,813.02
SocraL WeLFARE 1,293.82
BONDS OUTSTANDING None

CERTIFICATES OF INDEBTEONESS NONE
ASSESSED VALUATION, 1954 $9,023.369.00

IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS oF CHAPTER 11-23 oF THE 1943 Revisep Cope, THE BoARD uPON
MOTION PROCEEDED TO MAKE AN ESTIMATE OF THE EXPENSES FOR THE ENSUING FIS8CAL YEAR, ACCORDING TO BUDGET RE=- |
QUESTS FILED WITH THE COUNTY AUDITOR BY THE VARINUS OFFICIALS AND WHICH WERE ON MOTION ALLOWED BY THE BOARD |

A8 FoLLOWS:
COUNTY GENERAL

LIABILITIES:

1.: GENERAL GOVERNMENT ¢ 3. HEALTH AND SANITATION: |
CounTy BoArD . $8,000.00 Boaro oF HeEALTH $750.00|
CounTy AupiITOR 10,210.00 |
CouNTy TREASURER 8,490,00 &4, AgricuLTure & Economic DEVELOPMENT: j
Assessors 1,300.00  CounTy AGENT $5,850.00
StaTE'S ATTORNEY 6,365.00  County FAIRGROUNDS 1,000.00
CoRONER 400.00  PrepaTory AniMaL ConTROL 429.50
DtstricT CourT 2,500.00

3,980.00 Sus-ToraL $7,279.50

County CourT
2,460,00 5+ ReL1EF anD CHamiTiEs:

CLerk ofF CourTt

JusTice Coury 100,00 Soctar WELFARE $19,010.00
COURTHOUSE - MA INTENANCE OF BUILDINGS 10,000.00 OLp Ace AsSISTANCE 5,636.00
L1GHT, WATER, FUEL & BUPPLIES 4,000.00 Aip To DEPENDENT CHILDREN 10,317.00
JANITOR . 2,400,00 Ao 7o DisaBLED PERSONS 1,285.00
EXAMINAT1ON FEES 300.00 Care ofF CounTy INSANE 4,000.00
PuBLiIsHING & PRINTING NoTicCES 3,000.00. Canme of County FEEBLE-MINDED 1,800.00
ELecTions 2,500.00 Care oF County TusemcuLar . 1,000.00
Books, Stationery, OFFICE SuppLiES 2,500.00 SuUB=TOTAL $43,048,00
Postace, TeLEGRAPH, ExPRESS 500.00
OFF1CIAL8' BONDS 200.00 ¢, EDUCATION?
VitaL StaTtisTIics 30,00
VeTerAN's Service OFFICER 2,200.00 SupERINTENDENT oF ScHooLs $7,322.00
MisCELLANEOUS 5,000.00 . _
- SoctaL SECURITY 1,000.00 TOTAL APPROPRIATICONS, GENERAL FUND $159,174.50
UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANGE 1,000.00 InTertw FunD 59,000.00
. s $78,435.00 WARRANTS AND CLAIMS OUTSTANDING 12,096.92
UBSTOTAL 1435 TOTAL LIABILITIES, GENERAL FUND $230,271.42
2. PROTECTION To PERS8ONS AND PROPERTY: e
SHERIFF $10,340.00 RESOURCES:
Recister oF Deeos 7,400.00 CAsH BALANCE $72,452.75
WORKMEN' & COMPENSAT ION |NSURANCE 1,000.00 ESTIMATED COLLECTICNS8=FRIOR YEARS TAX 13,000.00
PROPERTY [NSURANCE 1,000.00 ESTIMATED OTHER COLLECTIONS 13,000.00
INBANITY BoArO 250.00 - .
COUNTY JATL = MaINTENANGE 150.00 TOTAL ESTIMATED RESOURCES $98,452.75
BoArRD AND SurPLIES FOR PRISONERS 200.00
JUVENILE OFFICER 2,000.00
B Sue-ToTAL $22,340.00
REQUIRED TAX LEVY UNDER BUDGET ESTIMATES - GENERAL FUND . . . ... . . .+ . . . . . $131,818.67
ROAD AND BRIDGES
LIABILITIES:
APORNPRIATIGNS FOR CONSTRUCT ION AND MA INTENANCE $134,000.00
. *WARRANTS AND CLAIMS OUTSTAND ING 12,284,22
L i deid
TOTAL ESTIMATED LIABILITIES = ROAD AND BRIDGE FUND . . . . . . . . . . .« . . . .$146,284,22
Do RESOURCES: :
! . CasH eBaLance, Roap, Motor VeMicLE & Gas TAx FunDs $28,950. 55
— . EBTIMATED COLLECTIONS OF PRIOR YEARS TAXES 5,200.00
ESTIMATED COLLECTIONS, MoToR VEHICLE AND GAs TAx Funps55,000.00
ESTIMATED OTHER COLLECTICNS 1,500.00
TOTAL ESTIMATED RESOURCES = ROAD FUND . . . . ... . . « + + + .+ + " & W« & .+ . $90,650.55
TOTAL ESTIMATED TAX LEWY = ROAD FUND . + + v v & v + v v w v o e v v v . .$55.633.67

GRAND TOTAL OF TAX LEVIES FOR THE YEAR 1955 - ESTIMATED . .° . . . . . . .+ .+ « . . $187,452.34




; Comm188 1ONER WALSTEAD. MOVED THAT THE PROPOSED PRELIMINARY COUNTY BUDGEY FOR THE ENSUING FIgE-
CAL YEAR BE APPROVED IN THE SuM of $331,174.50 AND THAT THE BoArD MEET onN AugusT 2nD, 1955, AT THE HOUR OF
2 o'cLock, P. M., FOR THE PURPOSE OF HOLDING A PUBLIC HEARING ON THE PROPOSED TAX LEVIES FOR THE VEAR 1955,
INSTRUCTED TO PUBLISH NOTICE IN

AND ALSO TO MAKE THE LEVIE8 FOR SA1D YEAR,
;THE OFFICIAL NEWSPAPER TO THAT EFFECT.

AND THAT THE CoUNTY AUDITOR BE

ComM1SSIONER HOFLEN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

; THE FOLLOWING BILLS WERE AUDITED AND ON MOTICN ALLOWED AND ORDERED PAID
|

War. No.

(B4ll OLiver ANDBRBON, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS PATROLMAN Less TAx 36.10
3uuu5 .W. J. Frigsv, OPERAT ING CAT & SCRAPER LESS Tax 65.95
‘4446 Rosert THAYER, SERVICES AND MILEAGE A8 PATROLMAN LEss Tax 19,60
Luk7 MiLton Fav, SHERIFF, LABOR, APPLIED ON CLEMENTS PREBLE TAXEs " ¥ .88
(448 ArTHUR SPANDE, SERVICES AND MILEAGE A8 PATROLMAN LESS TAX 51.18
LULg  JoHn WiLson, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS PATROLMAN Less 1ax 24,75
‘4l50  Eowarp F. Wisnewskl, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS PATROLMAN LESs Tax 6.49
‘hl51 Loren M. JoHNnson, LABOR LESS Tax 12,01
"4 52  PetTerR WALDERA, LABOR Less TAx 33.55
‘4453 PeETER WALDERA, LABOR LEss Tax W84
{445l  KasT STANDARD SERVICE, GAS, ETC.

‘4455 D. D. MARQUETTE, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS ComMissioNer, JuNE 1 To 20 LEgs Ttax 1.20
14l 56 ELMER WALSTEAD, SERVICES AND MILEAGE A8 Commisstioner, June 8 1o 30 LEss TAx 3.80
"LU57 MeLvin SMITH, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS COMMISSIONER, June 8 1o 29 Less TAx 1.20
(4158  AARSETH HARDWARE, SUPPLIES

'bliy5g  VinceNnT Baip, TRANSCRIPT OF COURT PROCEEDINGS

(4460 LitLie V. Bowser, MILEAGE A8 SUPERINTENDENT OF ScHooLS FOR APRIL AND MAY AND OTHER EXPENBES
‘4461 Mirton FAy, SHERIFF, TRANSPORTING LAURA STOCKSTAD To STATE HospiTAL, JAMESTOWN

Thh62 Mitton Fav, SHeERIFF, MILEAGE FOR JUNE

"4U63 Mirton Fav, SHERIFF, ATTEND ING BAFETY MEETING A BISMARCK, AND OTHER EXPENSES
"hlEl MiLton Fav, SHErIFF, EXPENSES TAKING BENE LECY TO GRAFTON

4hes City oF FormAN, WATER AND SEWER RENTAL

(466 GamsLe Dearer, SUPPLIES

'4Lé67 GruserTson's GAS AND OIL

[ L468 THe Grose-Gazerte Printing Co., MIMEOGRAPH MACHINE, TAX RECEIPTS AND OTHER SBUPPLIES
‘469 THeE GLOBE-GA?ETTE PrinTING Co., BUPPLIES

4470 J. H. HowWaus, S8ERVICES A8 VETERAN'S Service OFFICER LESS TAX 2.52
"L471  J. H. HoHAus, JusTiCE OoF THE PEACE FEES

‘4472 F. G. Huseamo, M. D. SERVICES - Boarp. oF HEALTH,POLIO VACCINATION

4473 Mrs. YvonNE M. JOHNSGARD, EXPENSES A8 JUVENILE COMMISS8IONER

LU JerF KNuDSON, SHARPENING LAWN MOWER
L4775 Micton Fav, SHERIFF, BHARPEN ING LAWN MOWER, APPLIED ON TAXES OF JEFF KNUDSON
4h76 KniGgHT PRINTING CO., SUPPLIES

L477 Victor W. LeGLer, EXPENSES AND COUNTY'S SHARE OF SALARY A8 CounTY AGENT
‘4478 BerTHA Mok, CLERICAL SERVICES - COUNTY AGENT LEss Tax 13.20
‘4479 No=THwesT PmooucTts Co., JANITOR SUPPLIES

' 4480 SArGeNT CounTy News, PUBLIBHING COMMIBBIONERS PROCEEDINGS AND 1 BOX PAPER
| 44BT  THompson Yaros, SUPPLIES
1uusz HArRRY H. WILKE, BERVICES A8 NIGHT WATCHMAN AND CASH ADVANCED FOR HOUSE RENT, LESS TAX .15
14483 ButLErR MacHIngrY Company, CONVEYOR EXTENSION AND OTHER REPA IRB

448l Don's Texaco, GAS, OlL, ETC.

‘4485 Farmers Co-Op. Grain Co., GAS AND SUPPLIES

LUBE Farmers Unton OiL Co., GAS, O!L AND SUPPLIES

 Ll487 Mrs. VeEva GLASER, GARAGE RENTAL

. LU88 MarioN G. JOHNSON, WELDING, LABOR, ETC.

| 4489 KieFer Bros. REPA IRE

| 4490 MvHrA EquieMENT Co., INC., REPA IRS
i 4491 NorTHwesTERN EqQuiemeEnT, INC., REPA IR8
44492 AnprREW A, OLsoN, LABOR AND MILEAGE LEss Tax 5.30
L44g3 SeLTvEIT EOuieMeENT, SUPPLIES

‘hksb CLIFFORD ARNESON, HAUL ING GRAVEL
4495 FreD CHRIBTENSEN, HAUL ING GRAVEL

;hh96 WILBUR JACOBSON, HAULING GRAVEL

4497  EarL PArROW, HAUL ING GRAVEL

‘498  EARL PARROW, HAUL ING GRAVEL

14499 AnpreEw SUNDLIE, HAUL ING GRAVEL
14500 1rvingWEBER, HAUL ING GRAVEL
¢4501 R. E. BraoiLev, DESIGNING ROAD PLANS tess Tax 27.53
14502 MurRLIN W. CHRISTIANSON, ENG INEERING WORK ON PLANS

4503 Ernest E. FuLLer, SERVICES AS RODMAN

4,504 GusTav E. Grass, ENG INEERING SERVICES

' ; K ON PLANS Lese TAx 3.00
4505 Warren H. HoLTER, ENG INEERING WORK 2
14506 V. D, MamrsHALL, SERVICES AND EXPENSES A8 ENGINEER LESS TAX .2b
§h507 LeERoy PHiLLIPS, BERVICES A8 INSTRUMENTMAN Less TAx 3.
14508 No. Dak., STATE HiGHWAY DEPARTMENT, 1% FOR ENGINEERING EXPENSES FAS provecT S 217(2)
14509 THoweson Yaros, LATH
.iu510 Leon GREEN, EXCAVATION ON Tsl—CounTv Drain No. 1

x10511 Junior TavLoR, sPRAYING LEAFY SPURGE
{4512 Sa=GenT CounTy WeLFare Boarp, APPROPRIATION FOR JuLY ax 10.50
i 4513 Geo. HOFLEN, SBERVICES AND MILEAGE AS CommissioNER, JunNe 8 To Jury 7, LESS TAX .
451l PusLic WeLFare Boaro of No. DAK. , AID TO AGED PERSONS

]u515 pusLic WeLFARE Boarp ofF No. Dax. , AID TO DEPENDENT CHILOREN

14516 PueLic WeLFARE Boaro of No. Dak., A1D YO DISABLED PERSONS
14517 CrLaup COLBERT, LABOR

| INS LABOR

‘ig:g gr;r:oifnz é TornaDno Funp, PREMIUM ON INSURANCE ON COUNTY BUILDINGS

4520 MeLROE=BARSTEN IMPLEMENT Co., SUPPLIES

14521 NORTHWESTERN SHEET & lron WORKS, CULVERTS

(4522 Orrver TaiL Power Co., LIGHT FOR STIRUM SHED

‘h523 WiTT's SERVICE STATION, GAS AND SUPPLIES

! No. Dak. STATE HIGHWAY DEPARTMENT BLUEPRINTS

\Zgzz G? B? COLEMAN, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS COMMIBSIONER, JUNE 24 1o Jurv 8, Less Tax 1,20

COUNTY PAY R0LL, SALARIES. OF CouNnTy

OFFICIALS , ETC., PAID BY AUDITORS WARRANTS FOR June

8Y THE BoARD:

a1, 55
414,358
360. 30!

43.12;
336.97
326.95)
359.10,
248.69!
233.75

40,96}
108. 19|
10k. 55
235,02]
107,63}

81.82

8.00/

92. 60}

25.37
132,20}

10. 00}

53.66)

33.25

24,37




ON MOTION THE BOARD APPROVED PAYMENTS ORDERED BY THE PusLIC WELFARE BOARD IN THE AMOUNT OF
$1,372.39 FOR THE MONTH OF JUNE, AND FOR WHICH SociaL WELFARE wARRANTS Nos. 13,607 To 13,635 INCLUBIVE, HAD
BEEN 18SUED. I

COLLECTIONS FOR THE VARIJUS COUNTY FUNDS FOR THE MONTH oF Mav:

GENERAL $1,920.83 i
RoaD 848.65 1
Poor 280.98 i

Commiss10NER HOFLEN MOVED THAT THE B0OASD ADJNURN TO 9 o'cLock, A. M., Juiry 12, 1955.
Commiss1ONER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

Sl plonas

LT

i
— ]
- P
Syl oers/
/1 AupiTor.

CHA 1RMAN .

Attest: 0 -

— /3\\(g/

Forman, N. Dak. Jurv 12, 1955,

THE'BOAQD oF CouNTYy CommissIONERS MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT.

THE BoARD PROGCEEDED WITH THE HEARINGS ON PETITIINS FOR REDISTRICTING OF 8CHOOL DISTRICTS AS
ADVERT | 3ED,

CoMmi5S10NER NALSTEAD MOVED THAT THE PETITIONS OF ELECTORS AND RESIDENTS OF RANSOM COMMON
SCHOOL OISTRICT REQUESTING THE DETACHMENT OF THE FNLLOWING DESCRIBED TERRITORY FROM THE RANSOM ScHooL DIST-
RICT, AND THE ATTACHMENT OF SAME TO THE CAYuGA SpeciaL ScHoou DISTRICT, BE ALLOWED, SUBJECT TO THE PROVISIONE
PROVIDED BY LAW, SAME HAVING SEEN APPROVED 8Y THE COuUNTY AND STATE COMMITTIES NN SCHOOL REORGANIZATION:

M} oF Sec. 3, W oF Sec. 2, Ws oF Sec. 11, Wi oF Sec. 14, W oF Sec. 23, Se} oF Sec. 23,
s} oF Sec. 2, aLL oF secTions 25, 26, 36, ano 35, aLL in TownsHie 130, Rance 4.

ALL oF Sec. 1, Lots 7 & 8, Sec. 1 ano LoTs 5, 6, 7 anp 8 1n Sec. 2, ALL IN TownsHip 129,
Range 54,

Ltors 1, 2 ano 4; SW: oF SE}; N} oF SE} & SE} oF SE} oF Sec. 28, 130-54, L. T. L.

CoMM1ES 1 INER HOFLEN SECNNDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED, ON roLL cAaLL ComMiB8SI10NERS COLEMAN.
HoFLEN, SMITH AND WALSTEAD voTED AvE, CoMm1SSIONER MARQUETTE PASSED.

Comm1381ONER HOFLEN MOVED THAT THE ®ETITIONS OF ELECTORS AND RESIDENTS OF RANSOM SCHOOL
DISTRICT, REQUESTING THE DETACHMENT OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED TERRITORY FROM THE RANSOM 8CHOOL DI1STRICT, ANO
THE ATTACHMENT OF SAME TO THE RUTLAND SPeECIAL ScHoot DISTRICT, BE APPROVED, BUBJECT TO THE PROVI3IONS PRO~
VIDED BY LAW, SAME HAVING BEEN APPROVED 8Y THE COUNTY AND STATE COMMITTIZS ON SCHOOL REORGANIZATION:

S} oF Sec. 3; ALL oF sections 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10, 15, 16, 17, 18, 19, 20, 21, 22, 27, i
28, 29, 30, 31, 32, 33 & 34, TownsHip 130, RaNGE 54.

Lot 5 oF Sec. 28, S} ofF Nwh, swi ofF SEc. 28 & aLL oF Sec. 29 & 30, 130-5%, L. T. L.

Lote 1, 2 & 3 anD THE SE} oF SE% ofF Sec. 23, 130-55, L. T. L.

AL oF Secrtions 23, 24, 25 & 26, 130-55, L. T. L.

ALL oF SecTton 19-130-54, L. T. L.

Lots 5, 6 & 7, Sec. 3, 129-54

Lots 1 & 2, secTion 29-130-54, L. T. L.

ComMmIgB81ONER SMITH SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED, ON ROLL CALL COMMI381INERS COLEMAN,
HoFLEN, SMITH AND WALSTEAD VOTED AYE. COMMIBBIONER MARQUETTE PASSED.

CoMMi 351ONER  WALSTEAD MOVED THAT THE PETITION FROM DUNBAR SCHOOL DISTRICT, REQUESTING THE DE-
TACHMENT OF ALL OF SECTt1oN 36-131-55 From DUNBAR SCHOOL DISTRICT AND THE ATTAGHMENT OF SAME TO THE RUTLAND
SepecriaL ScHoolr DISTRICT, BE APPROVED SUBJECT TO THE PROVISINNG PROVIDED BY LAW, BAID PETITION HAVING BEEN AP+
PROVED BY THE COUNTY AND STATE COMMITTIES ON S8CHOOL RENRGANI!ZATION.

CoMMISSIONER HOFLEN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

CommigsioNER WALBTEAD MOVED THAT THE PETITIONS OF ELECTORS AND RESIDENTS OF DUNBAR SCHOOL
DISTRICT, REOUESTING THE DETACHMENT OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRI3ED TERRITORY FRoM THE DUNBAR S8CHoOOL DtSTRICT,
AND THE ATTACHMENT OF SAME TO THE ForRMAN SPECIAL SCHOOL DISTRICT BE APPROVED, S8UBJECT TO THE PROVISIONS PRO-
VIDED BY LAW, SAME HAVING BEEN APPROVED BY THE COUNTY AND STATE COMMITTIES ON SCHOOL REORGANIZATION:

ALL oF secTtions 9, 14, 15, 16, 17, 18, 7, 22, 23, 24, 25, 26, 27, 34, 35,

THe S4 oF Sec. 13, NWE oF Sec. 13, S% oF Sec. 8 anp THE S} oF Sec. 4, TownsHie 131, RANGE 55. |

CoMM1B8S10NER MARQUETTE SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED, |
|

CoMmIBS1ONER HOFLEN MOVED THAT THE PETITIONS OF ELECTORS AND RESIDENTS OF DUNBAR SCHOOL
DISTRICT, REQUESTING THE DETACHMENT OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED TERRITORY FROM THE DUNBAR SCHOOL DISTRICT, ANG
THE ATTACHMENT OF SAME TO THE GwINNER SpeECIAL ScHoot DISTRICT, BE APPROVED, SUBJECT TO THE PROVIBIONS PRO=-
VIDED BY LAW, SAID PETITIONS HAVING BEEN APPROVED 8Y THRE CouNTy AND STATE COMMITTIES ON SCHOOL REORGANIZATION

ALL oF sections 5 & 6; N% oF Sec. 4 anp N% ofF Sec. 8, TownsHip 131, Range 55.
ComMmiss 1ONER SMITH SECONDZD THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

CommiBS 1ONER MARQUETTE MOVED THAT THE PETITIONS OF ELECTORE AND RESIDENTE OF DUNBAR SCHOOL
DISTRICT, REQUESTING THE DETACHMENT OF THE FOLLOWING DESGRISED TERRITORY FROM THE DUNBAR SCHOOL DISTRICT,
AND THE ATTACHMENT OF SAME TO THE MILNOR SPECIAL SCHOOL DISTRICT, BE APPROVED, SUBJECT TO THE PROVISIONS OF
LAW, SAID PETITIONS HAVING BEEN APPROVED BY THE COUNTY AND STATE COMMITTIES ON SCHOOL REORGAN|ZATION.

ALL of secTions 1, 2, 3, 10, 11, 12 & NE} oF Sec. 13, TownsHie 131, Range 55.

CoMMIES1NNER SMITH SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.




ComMMiB3IONER WALSTEAD MOVED THAT THE PETITIONS OF ELECTORS AND RESIDENTS OF WILLEY SCHOOL
DISTRICT, REQUESTING THE ATTACHMENT OF ALL oF WILLEY SCHOOL DISTRICT A8 NOW CONSBTITUTED, CONSISTING OF 18%
BECTIONS, To MiLNOR SPeECIAL ScHoOL DISTRICT BE APPROVED SUBJECT TO THE PROVISBIONS OF LAW, SAID PETITIONS
HAVING BEEN APPROVED BY THE STATE AND COUNTY COMMITTIES ON SBCHOOL REORGANIZATION.

CoMMISS IONER MARQUETTE SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

ComMMISSIONER SMITH MOVED THAT THE PETITIONS OF ELECTORS AND RESIDENTS OF THE TEWAUKON SCHOOL
DISTRICT, REQUESTING THE OETACHMENT OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED TERRITORY FROM THE TEWAUKON SCHOOL OISTRICT,
AND THE ATTACHMENT OF SAME T0O THE HAVANA Spectat ScHooL DIsSTRIST BE APPROVED, SUBJECT TO THE PROVISIONS OF
JLAW, SAID PETITIONS HAVING BEEN APPROVED BY THE County AND STATE COMMITTIES ON SCHOOL REORGANIZATIONS

ALL oF sections 7, 8, 9, 16, 17, 18, 19, 20, 21, 22 & 15; W5 oF SE* oF Sec. 10, SwWk or
Sec. 10; s% oF Sec. 4, S} ofF Sec. 5, Sk oF Sec. 6, S} oF NEX oF Sec. 6, S} or NW} oF Sec. 6,
secTions 26, 27, 28, 29, 30, TownsHip 129, Rance S4, L. T. L.
s} or Sec. 36-130-55, L. T. L.
I ALL OF secTions 1, 12, 13, 24 & 25, 129-55, L. T, L.
. Comm18810ONER MARQUETTE SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED. ON ROLL CALL COMMISSIONERS
CoLemAN, MazQueTTE, SMiTH AND WALSTEAD VOTED AYE. ComMmtssioNErR HOFLEN VOTED NAY.

Comm18810NER HOFLEN t1NTRODUCED THE FOLLOWING RESOLUTION AND MOVED ITS ADOPTION:

WHEREAS RECENT EXCESSIVE RAINS HAVE RESULTED IN FLOOD CONDITIONS WHICH HAVE CAUSED DAMAGE TO
{ROADS AND BRIDGES IN THE COUNTY AND HAS COMPLETELY DESTROYED THE BRIDGE ON SECTION LINE BETWEEN SECTI1ONS 21
"AND 22-129-54, L. T. L. (Tewaukon TowNsHIP), AND
k WHEREAS 1T 18 IMPERATIVE THAT THIS BRIDGE BE REBUILT WITH A8 LITTLE DELAY AS POSSIBLE, AND

WHEREAS THERE 18 NOT SUFFICIENT TIVE TO ADVERTISE FOR BIDS FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF THIS
BRIDGE AND THE COUNTY DOES NOT HAVE SUFFICIENT FUNDS TO PAY FOR SAID CONSTRUCTION AND TO PROPERLY MAINTAIN
IT8 PREBENT HIGHWAY SYSTEM,
H BE IT RESOLVED THAT AN EMERCENCY 18 HEREBY DECLARED TO EXIBT AND THAT IMMEDIATE STEPS BE
{TAKEN TO RECONSTRUCT THIS BRIDGE WITHOUT ADVERTISING FOR BIDE FOR SAME, ACCORDING To CHAPTER 24-0803, 1943
'ReviseDp CODE, ANO THAT COST OF SBUCH CONBTRUCTION BE PAID oUT oF THE CoUNTY EMERGENCY FUND.
: CoMM1IEB1ONER SMITH SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

CoMM15SI10NER WALETEAD MOVED THAT THE BOARD ADJOURN To 9 o'crock, A. M., AususT 2, 1955.
CoMm186 10NER HOFLEN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

A Foloweore

i P CHA 1 RMAN .

Arresty/ /

-

AuDI1TOR.

Forman, N, Dak. AugusT 2, 1955.

. Tue BoaRD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS MET AT THEIR OFFICE IN THE COURTHOUSE, PURSUANT TO ADJOURN=
MENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT.

THE MINUTES OF THE MEETINGS HELD IN JULY WSRE READ,

CoMmMiI8819NER WALSTEAD MOVED THAT THE MINUTES BE APPROVED AS READ,
CoMMISSIONER SMITH BECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

: CommiIBg10NER SMITH MOVED THAT THE BoArRD ALLOW THE APPLICATION OF C. R. JORDAN FOR AN ABATE=-
IMENT oF THE 1954 vEams TAXES oN LOTS 3 & 4, Brock 12, MILWAUKEE ADDITION, VILLAGE OF (OGSWELL IN THE SUM OF
l$4u.78, SUBJECT TO THE APPROVAL BY THE STATE Tax COMMISSIONER, FOR THE REASON THAT AN EXCESSIVE VALUATION
,HAD BEEN PUT ON THIS PROPERTY.

! ' CommMI3s1oNER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

i .

: CommigssioNER HOFLEN MOVED THAT THE REPORT OF SHERIFF MiLtonm FAY, OF DELINQUENT PERSONAL PRO~
! PERTY TAXES COLLECTED DURING THE MONTH oF JULY 1N THE sum ofF $653.88 sE approvED.

i COMMISSIDNER SMiITH BECONDED THE MOTION AND S8AME CARRIED,

i CoMMISSIONER MARQUETTE MOVED THAT THE CONTRACT WITH PEDER GUERTSON COVERING THE CONSTRUCTION
| OF A BRIDGE ON TOWNSHIP ROAD BETWEEN SECTIONS 21 AnD 22-129-54, L. T. L., TewAuxon TOwNSH1P FOR THE SUM OF
1$2,738.39 BE APPROVED, SUBJECT TO THE FILING 8Y PEDER GJERTSON OF AN ACCEPTABLE BOND.

. Comis8310NMER . HOFLEN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME ,CARRIED, ON_ROLL CALL ALL CoMMiISS 10NERS
VOTED AYE.

Hi CoMMIB8SININER WALSTEAD MOVED THE DATE OF MEARING ON A PETITION SIGNED BY ELECTORS AND RESIDINS
| oF DunBarR Common ScHooL DisTR1ST No. 4, REQUESTING THE ANNEXATION OF SAID SCHOOL DI1STRICT To Forman SpeEciaL
I ScHooL DisTriCT, BE SET AT 11 o'cCLock A. M., 3erT. 6, 1955,

i CoMmiss10NER HOFLEN S8ECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

THE BOARD PROCEEDED TO CONSIDER THE VARIOUS PROPOSED TAX LEVIES FOR THE ENSUING FISCAL YEAR,
AND TO HOLD A PUBLIC HEARING ON THE COUNTY BUDGET AND PROPOSED TAX LEVIEB FOR THE YEAR 1955.

NO ONE APPEARED IN RESPONSE TO THE PUBLISHED NOTICE OF A PUBLIC HEARING ON THE COUNTY BUDGET
| AND "PROPOSED TAX LEVIES FOR THE ENSUING FISCAL YEAR.

) . CommigsI1oNER WALBTEAD MOVED THAT THE SUMS HEREINAFTER STATED OR 8O MUCH THEREOF AS MAY BE
NECESSARY, ARE HEREBY APPROPRIATED FROM THE FUNDS IN THE CounTYy TREASURY MEREINAFTER INDICATED FOR THE F I8~
| CAL YEAR BEGINNING JuLy 1, 1955 AnD enpiNG JUnE 30, 1956

; FrROM THE GENERAL FUND $122,926.50
' From THE POoOR FUND 36,248.00

== =




FrROM THE Roap Funp 134, 000.00
From THE Feperar A1D Rnap Fuwp '38,000.00

TOTAL APPROPRIATIONS $331,174.50

CoMM1ISSI1ONER SMITH SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

COMMISS|ONER HOFLEN MOVED THAT IN AGCCORDANCE WITH THE ESTIMATES OF INDESBTEONESS AND EXPENSE
CONSIDERED AT THE MEETING OF THE Boarp JuLy 8, 1955, TAKING INTO CONSIDERATION THE AUDITOR'S REPORT OF UN-
COLLECTED TAXES AND CASH SALANCES ON HMAND, AND IN VIEW OF THE FACT THAT THE COUNTY SUDGET HAS BEEN APPROVED
IN THE AMOUNTS STATED IN THE FOREGOING MOTION, THAT THERE BE LEVIED ON ALL REAL AND PERSONAL PROFERTY IN THE
COUNTY OF SARGENT, THE FOLLOWING AMOUNTB FOR THE YEAR 1955:

CouNTY GENERAL $95,000.00
CounTy Ponr 30,000.00
CounTYy RoaAD 42,000.00

Commi 88 1 ONER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOT10N AND SAME CARRIED.

. THE FOLLOWING BILLS WERE AUDITED AND ON MOTION ALLOWED AND ORDERED PAID 8Y THE BOARD:
War. No.

4559 RoserT THAYER, BERVICES AND MILEAGE AS PATROLMAN Less TAXx 18.00 $337.00
4560 JoHn WiLsoN, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS PATROLMAN LEss Tax 21.54 322.86
L4561 ARTHUR SpawnpEg, SERVICEE AND MILEAGE AS PATROLMAN LESS TAX 52.80 331.30
L4562 KasT STANDARD SERVICE, GAS AND SBUPPLIES 104.46
4563 W. J. Frisav, OPERATING CAT AND ACRAPER LESS TAX 66.13 405.47
L36l  CuarLES KueHN, CHECKING GRAVEL LESs Tax 1.61 89.29
L4565 Anprew A, OLson, LABOR Less Tax 14,79 341.81
4566 Loren M. JoHnsON, LABOR LESs Tax 18.41 271.99
4567 NorRMAN ANDERSON, HAULING GRAVEL, ETGC. LESS TAX 15.25 112.35
L568 Pevem WaLDERA, LABOR LESS TAax 46.40 283.60
4569 OLiver ANDERSON, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS PATROLMAN LESS TAx 36.04 L5k, 66
4570 IRving WEBER, HAUL ING GRAVEL 173.16
4571 D. D. MARQUETTE, SERVICES AND MILEAGE As Commigsiongr, JunE 5 To 16 LESs TAx 1.40 92.30
4572 NeLvin SMITH, BERVICES AND MILEAGE AS COMMISSIONER, JULY 5 To AuG. 2 LEss TAx 2.00 126.27
4573 Geo. HOFLEN, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS Commissioner, July 8 To Aug. 2, LESS Tax 6.40 105.90
4574 Eumer WALSTEAD, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS CoMmisstoNER, Juty 1 To Auc. 2, LeEss Tax 4,00 252.92
L575 G. B. COLEMAN, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS CoMmissioner, JuLy 12 To Aus. 2 LESS TAx 2.40 179.55
4576 Bert E. ANDERSON, GAS, ETC. 51.93
L4577 Beameton O1L Co., DIESEL FUEL 237.36
4578 3rameToN SERVICE, GAS AMD SUPPLIES €1.16
4579 ButLer MacHinery Co., REPA IRS 120.59
4580 Cass Countv Etectric Co-Op., INC., LIGHT FOR STIRUM SHED 5,00
4581 Don's Texaco, GAB, ETGC. 82.36
4582 Farmers Co-0Op. GrAaIn Co., GAS, REPAIRS AND SUPPLIES 148,25
4583 Farmers Unton Q1L Co., RutLano, GAS, GREASE, €7C. 28.47
L584  Forvwan IMPLEMENT, TIRE AND REPAIRS 25.20
4585 J. P. Foster Co., REPAIRS FOR PATROL 115.94
4586 Mms. VEvA GLASER, GARAGE RENTAL 15,00
L587 GriLserTsON'S, GAS AND SUPPLIES 10.80
4588 Hokana Sgrvice STaTion, GAS AND REPAIRS 11.40
4589 H &S CHevroLET Co., REPAIRS ON TRUCK 10.40
L4590 JoseeH W. INTLEHOUBE, CHECK ING CLAY 30.80
4591 KizFer Bros., ' PARTS AND LABOR 29.65
4592 LeacH Lumser Co., LUMBER 3.60
4593 HaroLo MclauGHLin, GAS 36.49
4594 M & K 66 Service, 1 USED TUBE 4,00
4595 MoxnESS SERVICE, GAS, ETC. 103.03
4596 NoRTHWESTERN EQUIPMENT, INC., REPAIRS FOR PATROLS 770.42
L597 NORTHWESTE=RN SHEET & Iron Worxs, CULVERT 25.06
4568 Otter TaiL Power Co., LIGHT FOR SEMESBEO SHED 1.50
4599 ExsTrom's RepAIrR SHer, - LABOR AND REPAIRS 206,55
L600 RuTLAND HEATING & PLUMBING, INSTALLING CULVERT 20.00
4601 Seavert's Auto Service, PARTS AND LABOR 120.70
4602 Stanoaro OiL Co., DIESEL FUEL AND GAS 471.70
LE03  Wamrner's Service, REPAIRING GENERATOR 5.25
LAOL  Eowamp F. Wisnewski, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS PATROLMAN LESS Tax 7.00 379.16
L4605  CLiIFFORD ARNESON, - TRUCKING GRAVEL 140.36
LE0E  County TREASURER, TRUCKING GRAVEL, APPLIED oN CLIFFORD ARNESON'S TAXES 25.00
4607  Freo CHRISTEMSEN, - TRUCK ING GRAVEL 181.35
LEOB  WiLsuR Jacossow, TRUCK ING GRAVEL 34.32
LE09  EarL Parcow, TRIUCKING GRAVEL 455,97
L610. EarL Parrow, - LOADING GRAVEL 670.50
4611 Anpmew Sunolie, TRUCK ING GRAVEL : 165.75
4612  AArRSETH Harbware, SUPPLIED 71.66
613 H. C. Ovste & Sow, SUPPLIES 5.60
W61 MitTon FAY, SHERIFF, MILEAGE FOR JuLY 76.40
4615 THE GLoee-GazeTTe PrRINTING Co., SUPPLIES 152.52
W616 J. H. HoMAUB, BERVICES AND EXPENSES A8 VETERAN'S ServICE OFFICER - LESS TAax 2.64 132.36
4617 Mrs. Yvonne M. JoHNSGARD, EXPENBES AS JUVENILE ComMwmissIONER 95.00
€18 L. R, KerLing, MEALS FOR PRIEONER 8.66
WE19 Mre. GERALDING KERSTING, POLIC SHOTS 30.00
4620 KnigHT Printing Co., BUPPLIES 21.89
w621 Victor W. LeEGLER, EXPENSES AND COUNTY'S SHARE OF SALARY A8 CouNTy AGENT 319.71
WE22 Barsara Mok, CLERICAL BERVICES ~ SCS oFFicE LESS TAX 5.35 24,45
623 BertHA Moe, CLERICAL BERVICES = COUNTY AGENT Less TAx 14,80 160.20
W62k  SarRGENT Countv News, PUBLISHING COMMISBICNER'S PROCEEDINGS AND OTHER PRINTING 247,09
625 SarGENT CounTy TREABURER, CASH ADVANCED FOR POSTAGE, BOX RENT, FREIGHT, DRAYAGE & EXPRESS 70.59
626 SecrRETARY OF STATE, L corpies 1953 surpLEMENTS To 1943 Cope 40.00
627 STATE TREASURER, COBT OF MAINTENANCE OF COUNTY PATIENTS IN STATE INSTITUTIONS 1,337.55
w628 THompeon YARrRDS, LUMBER MATERIAL 17.25
1629 UNni1Tep ELECTRIC SERVICE, INC., REPA IRS 5.27
630 WHiTING'S, TYPEWRITER FOR COUNTY AGENT 150.00

4631 Harrvy H. WiLke, SERVICES A8 NIGHT WATCHMAN 1.50




‘War, No. i

4632 V. 0. MargHALL, . SERVICES AND EXPENSES AS ENGINEER LESSs TAx 2.88 $238.41
‘b633 CarL RonniNG, WEIGHING GRAVEL Less tax 6.40 73.60°
WE3lh  AuFmeop Dami, SPRAY ING WEEDS 7.10!
4635 Leon GREEN, - EXCAVATICN oN TRi=County DraIN No. 1 487.621
4636 SarceENT CounTy WeELFARE Soaro, APPROPRIATION FOR AUGUST 1,400.00

CoUNTY PAY ROLL, SALARIES oF COUNTY OFFICIALS, ETC., PAID BY AUDITOR'S WARRANTS FOR JuLy 4,081,131

ON MOTION THE BOARD APPROVED FAYMENTS ORDERED BY THE PuBLIC WELFARE BnarD IN THE AMOUNT OF ;
$1 ,650.88 Fnr THE MONTH OF JULY, AND FOR WHICH SoCIAL WELFARE wARRANTS MNos. 13, 636 To 13,661 incLusive, HAD'
BEEN tSSUED.

CotLECTIONS FOR THE VARICUS COUNTY FUNDS FOR THE MONTH OF JUNE! |

: GENERAL $2,799.23 i
: Roao 622,32 !
Poor 110.11
MoTor VEHICLE 65,14

|
|
|
CommissteNER HOFLEN MNOVED THAT THE BnaRD ADJOURN TO 9 o'cLock, A..M., Aucust 12, 1955, !
COMMIBSIONER SMiTH SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED, f

|

|

4//19; I%? éﬁ%;:*f§2a9g<2¢/
///\

/

CHA 1RMAN,

AuD1TOR.

Forman, NorTH Dakota AucusT 12, 1955.

| Trz B0arD oF CouNTY COMMISSIONERS MET AT THEIR OFFICE IN THE COURTHOUSE, PURSUANT TO ADJOURN=

MENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT EXCEPT COMMISSIONER MARQNETTE.
Mr. Jaxe FILBERT MET WiTH THE BOARD AND AGREED TO MAKE SETTLSMENT FOR MOVING OF FENCE ON RIGHT
loF wav, ofF STATE HigHwAaYy 11 IN THE N% oF SW% OF SECTION 3-130~56 FOR THE SUM OF TWENTY=F{VE DOLLARS.

! Miss LiLLtie V. BowseEr MET wiTH THE BOARD, AND TENDERED HER RESIGNATION AS SuPT. oF SCHDOLS OF |
%ARGENT CounTy. No ACTICN WAS TAKEN BY THE BOARD AT THIS TIME,

CoMmiSSTICNER HOFLEN OFFERED THE FOLLOWING RESOLUTINN, AND, SECONDED BY (ComMmIsSsioNER WALSTEAD,
MOVED 1TS ADOPTION:

WHEREAS, IN ORDER TO AVAIL (TSELF oF FEDERAL FUNDS FOR THE CONSTRUCTION NR RECONSTRUCTION OF
‘HIGHWAYS OFF, Auo/ oR ON THE STATE HIGHWAY SYBTEM, 1T 18 NECESSARY THAT THE STaTe HigHway DEPARTMENT DESIG-
NATE REVISION oF THE FEDERAL A1D SECONDARY HIGHWAY SYSTEM WITHIN THE STATE, AND,

WHERFEAS, SUCH DESIGNATION WILL REQUIRE THE APPROVAL BY THE COUNTY 0F THE REVISINONE OF THE
iFEnERAL Atp SECONDARY H1GHWAY SYSTEM WITHIN THIS CaounTy, :
] BE IT, THEREFORE, RESOLVED THAT TH1Is COUNTY APRROVES THE RESIGNATION OF THE REVISIONS OF
THE FEDERAL A1D SeconDary HiGHWAY SYSTEM AS FoLLOWS:

! A. From a POINT oN STATE HigHWAY 13 Two MILES €AST oOF THE DICKEY-SARGENT COUNTY
LINE NORTH T0 THE RANSOM-SARGENT COUNTY LINE. APPROXIMATE LENGTH 4.0 MILES.

B. From a POINT ON STATE HigHway 13, 1% MILES NORTHWEST OF 3T1RUM NORTH TO THE
RANSOM=SARGENT COUNTY LINE. APPROXIMATE LENGTH 4,0 MILES, '

C. From A POINT ON STATE HIGHWAY 13 THREE MILES WEST OF THE RICHLAND=SARGENT N
CoUNTY LINE NORTH 1.0 mite, wesT 1.0 MILE AND NORTH 1.0 MILE To THE RANSOM= i
SARGENT COUNTY LINE. APPROXIMATE LENGTH 3.0 MILES. s

D. FROM A POINT AT THE JuUNCTION OoF F. A. S. Routes Nos. 620 anp 973 EASTERLY !
AND SOUTHERLY TO A POINT ON THE RICHLAND=-SARGENT COUNTY LINE AT THE NORTHEAST
CORNER OF SECTION 24, T, 131.N., R. 53 W. APPROXIMATE LENGTH 7.0 MILES.

. E. FROM A POINT ON STATE HIGHWAY 32 THREE MILES NORTH of FORMAN EAST & MILES, NORTH
! 1 MILE AND EAST 2 MILES TO THE JUNCTION cF F.A.S, Routes 620 anpo 972.
APPROXIMATE LENGTH 9 MILES.

FrROM A POINT ON STATE HiGHWAY 11 AT GENESEO NORTH 2 MILES, WesT 0.5 MILE AND
NORTH 4 MILES TO A POINT ON PROPOSBED RoUTE D. APPROXIMATE LENGTH 6.5 miLES,

-

| G. FRom a PoNT on F.A.8. Route 621, 4 mMiLES 80UTH OF RUTLAND EABT TO A POINT
| on F.A.8., Route 974 ArprOXIMATELY 6.4 MILES S0UTH OF CAYUGA. APPROXIMATE
; LENGTH 6.6 MILES. .

H. From A point oN FLA,8. Route 282 AprroxiMATELY 7.4 MILES SOUTH OF GENESEO
EAST T0 THE RICHLAND-SARGENT COUNTY (INE., APPROXIMATE LENGTH 3.0 mMiLES,

i
i

. ON ROLL CALL ALL MEMBERS PRESBENT VOTED IN FAVOR OF SAID RESOLUTION, AND THE SAME WAS DECLARED:

'

DULY TARRIED AND ADOPTED.

i

ComMmi 88 10NER HoFLEN OFFERED THE FOLLOWING RESOLUTION AND MOVED ITS ADOPTIONS

i WHEREAS, THE B1D IN THE AMOUNT ofF $19,917.44 oF Rovy ScHeFFLER & CHARLES MAHRER RECEIVED IN
WHE LETTING OF AuGUST 5TH, 1955, FOR CONSTRUCTION oF PrRoJECT S 211(2) was THE LOW BID RECEIVED. g
WHEREAS, THiS BID 1S CONSIDERED REASONABLE AND I8 UNDER THE ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE,




NCW THEREFORE, Be 17 RESOLVED BY THE Boand ofF CounTy CoMMISSIONERS NF SARGENT CounTy, THAT
THE HigHway DEPARTMENT BE REQUESTED TO AWARD To Rovy SCHEFFLER & CHARLES MAHRER THE CONTRACT FOR PROJECT
S 211(2) anp SECURE FEDERAL CONCURRENGE THEREOF.

[T 18 FURTHER UNDERSTOOD THAT THE COUNTY SHALL REIMBURSE THE HiGHWAY DEPARTMENT FOR ANY PAY~
MENTS MADE UNDER THIS CONTRACT, WHICH ARE NOT COLLECTIBLE FROM THE BureEau oF PusLic RoaDs.

ComMvissioNER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND ON ROLL CALL ALL MEMBERS PRESENT VOTED (N FAVOR
OF SAID RESOLUTION AND THE SAME WAS DECLARED ODULY CARRIED AND ADOPTED.

CoMMI8SIONER SMITH OFFERED THE FOLLOWING RESOLUTION AND MOVEC ITS ADOPTION:

WHEREAS, THE 81D 1N THE AMOUNT oF $9,713.20 oF LaVov & SCHEFFLER, INC. RECEIVED IN THE LETTING
ofF AususT 5, 1955, FOR GRAVEL SURFACING OF PROJECT 8 211(2) WAS THE LOW BID RECEIVED.

WHEREAS, THI18 BID 1S CONSIDERED REASONALBE AND 18 UNDER THE ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE.

NOW THEREFORE, BE iT RESOLVED BY THE BoArD oF CounTYy CoMMISSIONERS OF SaRGENT COUNTY, THAT
THE HiGHwAY DEPARTMENT BE REQUESTED TO AWARD To Rovy SCHEFFLER & CHARLES MAHRER THE CONTRACT FoR PROJECT
8211(2) anD BECURE FEDERAL CONCURPENGE THEREOF.
IT 18 FURTHER UNDERSTOOD THAT THE COUNTY SHALL REIMBURSE THE HIGHWAY DEPARTMENT FOR ANY PAV=
MENTS 'MADE UNDER THIS CONTRACT, WHICH ARE NOT COLLECTIBLE FROM THE BuREAu ofF FusLic RoADSs.
' CommigsiInNER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTIAN AND ON ROLL CALL ALL MEMSERS PRESENT VOTED IN FAVOR
OF SAID RESOLUTION AND THE SAME WAS DECLARED DULY CARRIED AND ADOPTED.

THE FOLLOWING BILLS WERE AUDITED AND ON MOTION BY CoMMISSIONER WALSTEAD AND SECONDED BY Com=
MIESIONER SMITH THE AUDITOR WAS AUTHORIZED TO MAKE PAYMENT;

War., No.

L6LD  FRED CHRISTENSEN, HAUL ING GRAVEL $78€.90
LEY1  AnpmrEw SuNDLIE, HAULING GRAVEL 629.40
LEL2  EarL Parrow, HAUL ING GRAVEL 1,687.33
LELT  Leon GReEN, PART PAYMENT, EXCAVATION Dr. #1 564,12
L6l L. F, BergH, HAUL ING GRAVEL 677.43
LELS  PebeER GuERTBON ADVANCE 2N BRIDGE CONTRACT 2,000.00
NELE A, M. Ouson, HAUL ING GRAVEL 38.02
LELT7  RicHarp Beld, HAUL ING GRAVEL L27.13
LENB CLIFFoRD ARNESON, HAUL ING GRAVEL 505.00
LE649 CLIFFORD ARNESON, HAUL ING GRAVEL 69.94
4650 MiLton Fav, Co. SHeERtFF, HAULING GRAVEL, APPLIED 0ON CLIFFORD ARNESON'S TAXES - 101.20
L4651 Eare BeLt, HAUL ING GRAVEL 758,61
4652 HARRY ANDERSON, GRAVEL 372.50
LE53  ARTHUR M. PeETERSON, CHECK ING GRAVEL LESS TAX 35.98 193,02
4654 ArTHUR NocKLEBY, HAUL ING -GRAVEL 613.39
4655 CouNTY TREASURER, HAUL ING GRAVEL, APPLIED ON ART. NOCKLEBY TAXES 108.24

ComMmiss1ONER WALSTEAD MOVED THAT THE BOARD ADUOURN To 9 o'cLock, A. M., SepT. ATH, 1955.
CoMmMI3S1ONER SwITH SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

CHa 1RMAN .,

AtvesT:

“ . Der. "Co. AuDITOR.

Forman, N, Dax. Sert. 6, 1955,

THE BoArD oF COUNTY CoMMISS1ANERS MEY AT THEIR OFFICE IN THE COURTHOUSE, PURSUANT TO ADJOURN=~
MENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT,

THE MINUTES OF THE MEETINGS HELD IN AUGUST WERE READ.

Comm1ss 1nNER MARQUETTE MOVED THAT THE MINUTES OF THE MEETING HELD AUGUST 12, 1955 BE AMENDED
AND CORRECTED TO INCLUDE THE FOLLOWING MOTINN PASSED AT SAID MEETING AND WHICH MOTION HAD [NADVERTANTLY BEEN
OMITTED IN THE PRINTED MINUTES:

"CoMm1 88 I NNER HOFLEN MOVED THAT THE BOARD APPR0OVE THE PERFORMANCE BOND OF PEDER GJERTSON IN
THE sum oF $2,738.39 witH H. J. McGuckin anp E. K. SAVRE AB SURETIES, FURNISHED IN CONNECTION WITH HIS CON-
[FRACT FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF A BRIDGE BETWEEN SECTIoNS 21 anp 22-129-54, L. T. L., Tewauxon TowNsHIP, SAME
HAVING BEEN APPROVED BY THE STATE'S ATTORNEY AS TO FORM .

Comvi8SIONER SMITH SECONDED THE MOTINN AND SAME CARRIED", AND THAT WITH THIS CORREGTION, THE
VINUTES BE APPROVED AS READ,

CoMmiISSINNER SMITH SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME GCARRIED.

Commtss 10NER HOFLEN MOVED THAT THE BRIDGE CONSTRUCTED BY PEDER GUERTSON BETWEEN SECTIONS 21
AND 22 1N Tewaukon TOWNSHIP, SAME HAVING BEEN INSPECTED BY THE B0oARD, BE ACCEPTED.
CoMMISS10ONER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOT1ON AND SAME CARRIED.

CoMmISSIONER SMITH MOVED THAT THE REPORT OF SHERIFF MiLTON FAY, OF DELINQUENT PERSONAL PRO-
PFERTY TAXES COLLECTED DURING THE MANTH CF AUGUST BE APPROVED IN THE sum nr $825,89,
CoMmis810NER MARQUETTE SECONDED THE MOTINN AND SAME CARRIED.

THE BOARD PROCEEDED TO HOLD A PUBLIC HEARING ON PETITIONS FOR THE ANNEXATION oF Dunsar ScHool
D|=Tnacr No. 4 1o Forman SpeciaL ScHooL DisTRICT.

Commiss10NER WALSTEAD MOVED THAT THE PETITIONS OF ELECTORS AND RESIDENTS oF DUNBAR SCHooL
Drsrnucr Nn. 4 REQUESTING THE ANNEXATION OF THE SAID SCHOOL DISTRICT To Forman SpeciaL ScHoor DisTRICT, BE
ALLOWED SUBJECT TO THE PROVISIONS OF LAW, SAME HAVING BEEN APPROVED BY THE COUNTY AND STATE COMMITTIES ON
SCHOOL REORGANI ZAT 10N,

CoMmi18810NER SMITH SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED., ON ROLL CALL, ALL COMMISSIONERS

OTED AYE.

X




AN,

<SEALED 8108 FOR THE HAULING OF COAL FOR THE CounTy,

(NEWSPAPER,
‘ae HELD IN 1956,

”HASED NOW FOR

CoMmMIBSIONER SMITH MnvED THAT HATTIE E. COLBURN BE APPNINTED SUPER{NTENDENT OF SCHOOLS To

FILL THE VACANCY CREATED BY THE RESIGNATION oF LiLLiE V. BowssR. SUCH APPOINTMENT TO BE IN EFFECT FROM AND
|aAFTER NovemBer 18T, 1955.
CoMmi1SSIONER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOT!ON AND SAME CARRIZD.

CommissioNER WALETEAD MOVED THAT THE PUBLIC DEPOSIT AGREEMENT FOR PLEDGE OF ASSETS AS S8ECUR-
1Ty . oF COUNTY FUNDS 1IN THE SARGENT County Bank, covering $100,000.00 U. S. Treasury NoTe 1 3/4% Sertes B- |
11955, oue Dec. 15, 1955, #4191 @ 100M, wiTH THE NorTHWeESTERN NATIONAL BANK oF MinneApoLis, MiNN, As CuSTOD I~

BE REAPPROVED A8 PROVIDED BY LAW.

Comm1Iss10NER HOFLEN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

i

|
i
|
i
¢
i
i
|

P
H
i
i

. ComMMiBS1ONER MARQUETTE MOVED THAT THE AUDITOR BE INSTRUCTED TO PUSBLISH NOTICE IN THE OFFICIAL
NEWSPAPER, CALLING FOR SEALED BIDS FOR THE FURNIBHING OF LIGNITE COAL FOR THE COUNTY, AND ALSO NOTICE FOR

COMM1ISSIONER SMITH SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

CommIsS1ONER WALSTEAD MOVED THAT THE AUDITOR BE
CALLING FOR SEALED BIDS FOR THE FURNISHING OF SUPPLIES FOR THE PRIMARY AND GENERAL ELECTIONS TO
Bips To BE opeENED AT 11 o'cLock, A..M., OcT. 11,

1955.

CommiSSIONER SMITH SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

INSTRUCTED YO PUBLISH NNOTICE

IN THE

CommissIoNER MARQUETTE OFFERED THE FOLLOWING RESOLUTION AND MOVED ITS ADOPT LON:

WHEREAS THE CrunTy TYPEWRITER ACCOUNT ING MACHINE NOW
USE FOR MANY YEARS,

TO SUCH AN EXTENT THAT

IT MUST BE REPLACED BY A NEW MACHINE,

AND

IN USE HAS DETERIORATED,

DUE TO CONSTANT|

3108 To B8 orPENED AT 10 o'cLock, A. m., OcT. 11, 1955,

OFF ICIAL

WHEREAS, DUE TO THE UNCERTAINTY AS T0O THE TIME REQUIRED FOR THE DELIVERY OF A NEW MACH INE BY
onenruolms FOR B1D8 AND ALSD DUE TN THE FACT THAT A MACHINE DESIGNED To MEEYT THE COUNTY'S NEED CAN BE PUR-

IVMED IATE DEL IVERY,
BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED,

THAT AN EMERGENCY BE DECLARED TO EXIST AND THAT A TVPEWR/}ER

'ING MACHING BE PURCHASED AT THIS TIME FROM THE BurrROUGHS CORPORATION FOR THE sum ofF $4,234.50,

Wan.,
4688
‘h689
4690
\b691
692
14693
469
iL695
h696
‘u691
1b698
4699
4700
4701
4702
L4703
L0l
705
14706
4707
4708
14709
w710
711
%712
4713
4714
715
H716
L717
<h?18
1&719
4720
4721
722
723
ol
L725
n726
h72?
L1728
4729

730

Comm18810NER HOFLEN SECONDED

THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

ACCOUNT=

THE FOLLOWING BILLS WERE AUDITED AND ON MOTION ALLOWED AND ORDERED PA12 8Y THE BoarD:

No.

NeLson Bros. CoNsTRUCTION,
RoserRT THAYER,

EsTiMaTE No. 1, S 217(4)
SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS PATROLMAN

Geo. HOFLEN, EXPENSES, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS COMMISSIONER

D. D. MARQUETTE, BERVICES AND MILEAGE
PEpER GUERTSON,
PEOER GUERTSON,

KasT STANDARD SERVICE,

OLIVER ANDERSON,

NormMAN ANDERSON,

W. J. Frisay,

ARTHUR SPANDE,

Anorew A, Ouson,

Eow. WisNeEwskl,

Peter Warpesa,

Peter NALDERA,

BiuL HeRMEL,

Loren 14, JoHNsON,

Loren M. JoHnsoON,

MELVIN SMITH, BERVICEE AND MILEAGE AS
ELMER WALSTEAD, SERVICES, MILEAGE AND
HArR=Y ANDERSON,

BrampTOn O1L Company,
BurRNsTAD CONBTRUCT ION,
Carr's Tize Co.,

Cass County ELEC. CZo-0Op.,
Coast To Coast Store,
Don's Texaco,

Eotison MoTors,

Inc.,

as Commisstoner, Auc. 2 To 26
ROPE AND CLAMPS

BALANCE DUE ON CONTRACT =
GAS, ETC.

SBERVICES AS PATROLMAN
LABOR AND MILEAGE

OPERAT ING CAY AND SCRAPER AND MILEAGE
SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS PATROLMAN
LABOR AND MILEAGE

SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS PATROLMAN
LABOR

LABOR ON FA IRGROUNDS

OVERHAUL ING TYPEWRITER

LABOR

SERVICES -AS RODMAN

ComvissinNer, Aus. 2 To SerT. 6
EXPENSES AS COMMIBS IONER

GRAVEL MATERIAL

GAS AND DIESEL FUEL

ROAD CONSTRUCTION
TIRES

LIGHT FOR STIRUM SHED
CLOTH

GAS, 0lL, ETC.

LABOR

LESS
LESS
LE3S

BRIBGE CONSTRUCTION

LESS
LESS
LESS
LESS
LESS
LESS
LESS
LESS

LEBS
LESS
LESS
LESS

SARGENT CcuNTy News, PUBLISHING COMMISSIONER'S PROCEEDINGS, EASEMINTS & NNTICES

Emeire SureLy Co.,

Farmers Unton OrL Co., RutLAnD,
Mrs.VEva. GLageR,

HeEnoR1CKSON STANDARD Service,
Kizrer Bros.,

ERiC KURSCHAT,

Myrra EqQuipMeENT Co.,. INC.
MorTHWESTERN EQuipMENT, INC.,
Eart Parrow,

Ruttanp Heating & PLuuwsing,
SarGeENT CounTy ImpremeENT Co.,
SARGENT CnuNTY ImpLEMENT Co.,
Stanparp OtL Co.,

SweeNeEY Bros, TracTor Cn.,
Teoin ImeLemenT Co.,

Wemer's DeEpARTMENT SToRE,

CLAMPS

GAS AND SUPPLIES
GARAGE RENT

GAS AND B8UPPLIES
SUPPLIES

BOLTSE AND LABOR
REPAIRS

REPAIRS

LOADING GRAVEL
INSTALLING CULVERT
REPA IRS
REPAIRS
DIESEL FUEL,
REPAIRS
REPAIRS
SUPPLIES

GAS, ETC.

G. B. Cntemam, SERVICES AND MILEAGE as Cowmigsioner, Auc. 4 1o Seet. €,

AarseTH Haroware,
AnTELOPE SorL ConservaTioN Dist.,

PAINT, ETC.
SURVEY ING TR1=CounTy DrAIN

LESS

TAX
TAX
TAX

TAX
TAX
TAX
TAX
TAX
TAX
TAX
TAX

TAX
TAX
TAX
TAX

TAX

Littie V. Bowser, CASH ADVANCED FOR COUNTY SHARE OF MATCHING-TEACHERS RET)REMENT FUND

CHarLEs H. Brockmever,
BurrougHs CorrporaTiON,
Rosert A. CasEg,

MiLton Fay, SHERIFF,
MiLton Fay, SHERIFF,
MiLTon Fav, SHERIFF,

THe GrLose-GazetTe PrINTING Co.,

INSTALLING RADI!O IN SHERIFF!S CAR
TYPEWRITER ACCOUNT tNG MACH INE
MILEAGE AS STATE'S ATTORNEY
MILEAGE For AuGcusT

19.55
12,00
1.20

uu;1u
54.75
88.06
51.25
10.00
6.95
40,05
.99

11.97
1.08
16.40
3.60

1.80

TRANSPORTATION FNoRrR IKE GREELY TO WORK FARM, Bismarck
CASH ADVANCED FOR SPOT LIGHT AND MEALS
LEON GREEN, BALANCE DUE FOR EXCAVATION - TrRI=-County DrAain No. |

BUPPL IES

$3,688.00
343.65
207.14
76.20

34.85]

733.39
53.42
432.86

274 45"

415,74
321.95
343.65
365.30
262.45

48,51}

17.50
246.53
52.92

213.25¢

183.40

354.30¢
178.731
27.50,

200.00

5.00}

1.15

30.19j

1.50

96.511
2.80|

14.87

15.00|

92.86

L6.90)|
L.00}
128.03}
63.35/
1,496.34 |

20,00
43,36
3.60
365.38
117.58
34.26

6.76(

111.30
193.23
1€8.96

64.00
142,10

4,234,501
7.50

128,10
59.45
11,54

788,44

184.66




War. No.

4745 C. A, HaLmrast Co., . JANITOR SUPPLIES $3.51
4746 GLabys E. Helmewrs, COPIES OF RECORD ON SENTENGCE 9.25
4747 J. H. Homaus, SERVICES A8 VETERAN'S SERVICE OFFICER  LESS TAX 3.00 147.00
4748 Mrs. YVONNE JOHMSGA®RD, EXPENSES A8 JuvenNILE CommissioNER FOR AucusT . 73.27
4749 L. R. Keruinag, MEALS FOR PRISONERS 24,00
4750 KnigHT PrinTing Co., SUPPLIES 1.16
4751 CeciL CouserrT, PAINT ING 28.75
4752 Crauo CoisenT, PAINTING AND LABOR ON FAIRGROUNDS 48.75
L4753 Aroen KusisTa, SHINGLING 75.00
L7s4  [eacH Luweer Co., BUPPLIES 167.80
L755 Vicror W. teGLER, EXPENSES AND CouNTY'S SHARE 0F SALARY A8 CnunTv AGENT 276.91
L4756 Bamsama Mog, CLE®ICAL SERVICES - SoiL CHONSERVATION  LESS TAX 9,09 33.41
L4757 Be=THA Mog, CLERICAL SERVICES = CnunTv AGENT Less Tax 14,80 160.20
4758 NostHwest Prooucts Co., FLY SPRAY 10.80!
4759 A, F. SaewerT, WIRING, ETC. 48,381
L4760 SaewerT ELECTRIC, LABOR 6.00
L7261 SHeearp's Citation, inc., SUBSCRIPTION- SHEPARD'S CITATIONS 18.00
4762 Svein PaInT & GrLass Co., JANITOR SUPPLIES ) 14.63
4763 OLuie Wewes, REMODEL ING CNURTROOM 60.73
L4764 WdiTings OfFFice SueeLy Co., TYPEWRITER 150.00
4765 HarnLo Wilke, LABOR 6.00
4766 Harrvy H. WiLke, SERVICES AS NIGHT WATCHMAN AND OTHER LABOR LESS TAX .25 12.45
4767 L. F. BereH, BALING HAY ) 26.10
4768 THompsoN YarDs, SUPFL IES 175.58
4769 E. L. Lien ConsTrucTion Co., FINAL ESTIMATE on S 217(4) 1,000.59
4770 No. Daxk. STATE HizHway DEPARTMENT, BLUEPRINTS . 7.92
L771 V. D. MARSHALL, SERVICES AND MILi:AGE AS ENGINEER ~ COUNTY HIGHWAYS, LESs Tax 16.74 391.84
4772 LeRov PHiILL1IPS, SERVICES AS INSTRUMENTMAN LESS TAX 3.24 63.76
4773 Pusiic WeLFArRe Boarp nf No, Dak., AID TO AGED PERSONS, FOR JuLY 482.19
L774 PusLic WeLrare Boaro ofF No. Dax., A1D TO DEPENDENT CHILDREN, Fof JuLy 634,75
L4775 PusLic WeLrare Boarn oF No. Dax., A1D To DISABLED PERSONS, FOR JuLy 57.82
4776 PusLic WetFAare Boaro ofF No. Dak., AID TO AGED PERSONS FOR AUGUST 651,57
777 PusLiIC WeLFare Bnaep nF No, Dax., AID TO DEPENDENT CHILDREN FORAUGUST 372.50]
L4778 PusLic WeLFaze Boaro oF No. Dax., A1D TO DISABLED PERSONS FOR AUGUST 85.67]
4779 SarceNnT County WELFARE BoarD, APPROPRIATION FOR SEPTEMBER 1,500.00:

|
CouNTY pPAY, ROLL, SALAPIES noF COUNTY OFFICIALS, ETC., PAIC BY AUDITAR'E WARRANTS FOR AUGUST 4,081.13]
I

: ON MOTION THE BnARD APPROVED PAYMENTS MADE BY THE PuaiLic WELFARE BOARD IN THE SUM OF $1.529.9j
FOR' THE MONTH OF AUGUST, AND FOR WHICH SociaL WELFARE WARRANTS Nos. 13,662 1o 13,685 INCLUSIVE, HAD BEEN
|
ISSUED.

CoLLECTICNS FOR THE vARIous CounNTYy FUNDS ForR AUGUST: Juey:
GENERAL $3,889.08 $1,£95.06
Roap 1,226.55 1,472.81
Poor 675.99 271.61
MaTor VEHICLE 1,386.33
Gas Tax 4,742,808

’ CoMMm 1881 ONER MARQUETTE MAVED THAT THE BnarD ADJOURN SINE DIE.
CoMMI8SIENER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

fpi Af? Z:%?;¢>1121 i

"CHA 1RMAN,

K‘yx ‘49 AubiTor.

Forman, N, Dak. Octoser 4, 1955,

THE BoarDp oF CounTy COMMISSIONERS MET AT THEIR OFFICE IN THE COURTHNOUSE, PURSUANT TO LAW, i
WITH ALL MEMBERS OF THE BOARD PRESENT EXCEPT Mr. MARQUETTE, i

THE MINUTEE OF THE LAST MEETING WERE READ AND ON MOTION APPROVED BY THE B0OARD AS READ.

CoMMISSINNER SMITH MOVED THAT THE REPORT OF SHERIFF MiILTON FAY OF DEL INQUENT PERSONAL PRO-
PERTY TAXES COLLECTED DURING THE MONTH OF SEPTEMBER BE APPROVED IN THE sum oF $702.87. i
CoMmiss 1 nNER HOFLEN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

ON MpTION THE BOARD APPROVED THE REPORT OF JUBTICE oF THE PEACE J. H. HOMAUS, FOR THE QUARTER
ENDING SEPT, 30, 1955, SAME HAVING BEEN APPROVED AS TO FORM BY THE STATE'S ATTORNEY.

3 PETITIONS REQUESTING THE REORGANIZATION OF SCHOOL DISTRICTS WITHIN THE CAUNTY AND HAVING
BEEN APPROVED BY THE COUNTY AND THE STATE REORGANIZATION COMMITTIES HAD BEEN FILED WITH THE B0ARD.

CoMMISSIONER SMITH MOVED THAT THE DATES OF MEARING OF THESE PETITIONS BE SET A8 FOLLOWS:

PART oF KingsTon ScHooL DISTRICT = BOUTHWEST CORNER = TO BE ANNEXED To CAvusa SpecIAL ScHooL

pIsTRICT, AT 2 o'cLock, p. M., Novewesez 2, 1955,

Part nF KingsTonN ScHonL DisTrRICT - NW% Sec. 12, Twe. 129, RanGE 53, To 8 ANNEXED To CAVUGA
ISPEC 1AL ScHooL DISTRICT, AT 3 o'cLock, p. M., Novemser 2, 1955.

PART oF MarBOE SCHOONL DISTZICT To BE ANNEXED Tn Cavusa SePeECiAL ScHooL DISTRICT AT 4 o'crLock,
F. M., Novemser 2, 1955,




{
!
1
|

Commt3310NER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION ANO. SAME CARRIED.

THE FOLLOWING BILLS WERE AUDITED AND ON MOTION ALLOWED AND ORDERED PAID B8Y THE BOARD.

iWAR. No.

14867 NormAN M, ANDERSON, BERVICES, MILEAGE & CASBH ADVANCED AS PATROLMAN Less Tax 41.95 §
L4868 Lomren M. JoHNsoNn, LABOR AND MILEAGE Less Tax 10.50
4869 RoserT Tmaver, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS PATROLMAN LESS TAXx 10.08
14870 ArTHUR Spanoe, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS PATROLMAN LESB TAX 54,50
‘4871 W, J. Frissy, MILEAGE & OPERATING CAT AND B8CRAPER LEss TAax 61,99
14872 Eowarp J. WiSNEWSK, BERVICES AND MILEAGE AS PATROLMAN Ltess TAx 6.75
ib873 PETER WALDERA, LABOR AND MILEAGE Less tax 48.06
14874 Farmgrs Co=Op. Grain Co., GAS AND BUPPLIES

4875 Kasr StanparD Service, GAS AND OfL

'b8?6 BrampTON SERVICE, suPpLIES

4877 Farmers Union OiL Co., GAS AND SUPPLIES

4878 RurLAnD HEATING & PLumBiINg, DIGGING IN CULVERT

14879 HaroLo McLaugHLIN, GAS

4880 Kmiper Equisment Co., INC., REPA tRE

‘4881 Don's Texaco, GAS

4882 MyHra EquipMeENnT Co., INC., REPAIRS

4883 OLivER ANDERSON, BERVICES AND MILEAGE A8 PATROLMAN LE8S TAX 25.96
4884 Cass County ELectric Co-Oe,, INC., LIGHT FOR STIRUM BHED

14888 Fammers Co-Or, Grain Co., GAS AND SUPPLIES

14886 FuLanos HArRDWARE, SUPPLIES

4887 Otver TaiL Power Co., LIGHT FOR GENESEO BHED

14888 Sranparo Ot Cos, GAS AND OIL

}h859 SweeNevy Bros. Tractor Co., REPA I RS

4890 Wavt's Texaco Service, TIRE AND TUBE

4891 AwnpDREW A. OusoN, MOW ING WEEDS i Less Tax 13.16
4892 Tue Generar Tire & Ruser Co., ROAD 81GNS

(4893 G. B. COLEMAN, BERVICES AND MILEAGE A8 CommissioNeEr, SEpT. 7 To Ocr. &, LEss tax .80
14894 Geo, HorLen, SERVICES, MILEAGE & EXPENSES As Commmgsioner, SeeT. 1 vo 30, LEss TAx 18.40
14895 D. D. MARQUETTE, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS CommissionEr, SgeT. t TO 28, LESS TAX .80
14896 MELVIN SMITH, BERVICES AND MILEAGE A8 CommisgionEr, SeeT, 7 To OcT. 4, Less Tax 1.40
14897 ELMER WALSTEAD, SBERVICES AND MILEAGE A8 ComMiSsiONER, 8£rT.7 To Ocv, U4, LES8 TAXx 2.00
14898 VincENT Baro, TRANSCRIPT - CASE STATE vs., PETER BRICKZIN

¢h899 Lietie V. BowseEr, MILEAGE A8 SUPERINTENDENT OF SCHOOLS FOR QUARRTER ENDING SeeT. 30

{4900 RosemY A. Case, MILEAGE A8 STATE'S ATTORNEY

‘4901 SArRGENT County ImeLeEMenT Co., REPA IRS

1&902 CLaup CoLBsEgRrT, PA INTING LEss vax 1.71
4903 AArgETH HARDWARE, SUPPLIES

4904 Exvenston Service, WEED MOUNTS

14905 MiLton Fav, SHERIFF, MILEAGE FOR SEPTEMBER AND CABH ADVANCED FOR MEALS
14906 Civy oF Fomman, ) WATER AND SEWER RENTAL

@b907 Forman FRUNITURE, MATERIAL AND LABOR, LAYING TILE ON COURTROOM FLOOR
14908 MiLron Fav, SkemiFr, LAVING TiLE oN COURTROOM FLOOR, APPLIED ON TAXES oF J. W. CARLEN

{4909 GiLegrTsON'S, GAS AND OIL

‘4910 THe Grose-Gazerre PrinTing Co., SUPPL IES

‘b911 GrLapvs E. Heumers, EXPENSES A8 COURT REPORTER

Th912  J. M, Howaus, SERVICES A8 VeTERAan's Sgrvice OFrFiCeER LESS TAX 2,52
4913 J. H. Howaus, rFEES AS JUSTICE OF THE PEACE

|49th F. G. Husearo, M. D., BERVICES AND MILEAGE A8 SupT. oF Boarp orF HeaLTH ror Seer,

14918 Impgriat CHEMicaL Co., JANTTOR SUPPLIES

14916 Mas. YvOoNNE M. JOMNBGARD, MILEAGE AND EXPENSES A8 JUVENILE COMMISSIONER

4h917 EoLa KerLing, CLERICAL WORK = SHERIFF'S8 OFFICE

4“9!8 L. R. KeErLING, MEALS FOR PRIBONERS AND TRANSPORTING THOR THORBTENSBON TO JAMESTOWN HoSPITAL
4919 KnigHT PRINTING Co., SUPPLIES

1“920 Hane Kursx, M, .D., BERVICES A8 INSBANITY COMMISEIONER

fh921 Victor W. LeGLER, EXPENSES AND COUNTY'S BHARE OF SALARY AB County AGENT
14922 BervHA Mok, CLER(ICAL BERVICES = COUNTY AGENT Less tax 14.80
144923  SARGENT CouNTY NEWS, PUBLISHING COMMIBSIONERS PROCEED INGS AND OTHER PRINT ING

14924  Sarcent County TELLER, PRINTING FORMS

4925 Service EqQuieMeENT Mre. Co., SUPPLIES FOR SHERIFF

1“926 THomMPSON YARDS, PAINT AND SUPPLIES

4927 PETER WALDERA, MOWING FAI1RGROUNDS LESB TAX .18
b928 Harry H., Witke, BERVICES A8 NIGHT WATCHMAN LESS TAX 33
| 4929 WORKMEN'S8 COMPENSATION BuREAU, BOILER INSPECTION FECL
14930 Mms. VeEva GLaser, GARAGE RENTAL

14931 G. E. Guass, ENG INEERING SERVICES

14932 Loren JOHNSBON, LAGOR LESS TAX .76
14933 V. D. MarsHALL, EXPENBES, SERVICES A8 ENGINEER & MILEAGE LEss TAax 18.82
14934  LeRov PHiLLIPS, - BERVICES AB INSTRUMENTMAN Less tax 4,78
| 4935 Rov ScHEFFLER & Cuas. MaMRER, Est. No. 1, FAP § 211(2) S
14936 Sarcent County Wetrare Boaro, APPROPRIATION FOR OCTOBER 3,
;b937 G. E. PEarson, PAINTING FA1RGROUND BUILDINGS LEes vax 21,97
14938 Roser Pearsnn, PAINTING FAIRGROUND BUILDINGS Less Tax 23.58

COUNTY PAY ROLL, SALARIES OF COUNTY OFFICIALS, ETC., PAID BY AUDITOR'w WARRANTS FoR SEPT, L,

ON MOTION THE BOARD APPROVED PAYMENTS MADE 8Y THE PuBLic WELFARE BOARD IN THE Sum oOF

|

233,20 °

265.10

308,47

324.75

388.91

350.80
339.84

61.97

65.73

41.38 |
28.08

19.25
25.?2

20.79 .

40.80

38.54
398.44 |

5.00 ¢

67.39 |
21.16 |
1.50

319.22
26.70

18.48 |
299.79 |
177.22 |

53.07

200.67 |
57.27 |
92.15 |
101.9% |

5.00 |
55.30 |

9.00 |
36,05 |
35.17.

100.97

36.00 |
204,26
29.45 |
593.50 ¢

105.00

b.68
142.05

17.50
123.48

14,10 |
13.20 |

21.69
85.80
12,00

56.96 |
76.29 |

5.00
275.85
160.20
140.08

15.00
38.75
231.76
8,62
16.17
2.00
15.00
12.00
37.24
367.44
69.22
003.71
000.00
236.53
95.22
081.13

'$1,857.79 Fomr THE MONTH OF SePTEMBER AND FOR wHICH SociaL WELFARE wArRRANTs Nos. 13,686 to 13,713 incLusive
| HAD BEEN 18SUED.

COLLECTIONS FOR THE VARIOUS COUNTY FUNDS FOR THE MONTH oF SEpTEMBER:

GENERAL $5,615.43
Roap 4,158.16
Poor 1.326.65

Comm 1881 ONER HOFLEN MOVED THAT THE BOA<D ADJOURN To 9 o'cLock, A. M., Octoser 11, 1955.

CommI8810NER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTI1ON AND BAME CARRIEO.

ATTEBT:;?\/ e

; A R > - :
T o ] ;4;52.1»vpr1/

4 / AUDITOR, THA T RNAN




